➢ School, Religious, and Non-profit organizations shall be exempt from the Permit Fee 

requirement of this section of the Albany Village Code. 

Albany Village Code §112.02.02 

➢ Mobile Food Unit Vendors shall maintain comprehensive general liability insurance in an 

amount of at least two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00), naming the 

Village of Albany as additional insured. 

Albany Village Code §118.04(D)